
Stand nach 3. LMP Lauf am 27.01.2023 in Überackern. 

                 Le Mans Prototypen 

          Fahrer                     Punkte                        Autos 

  1. Forsthuber Zenz           31             Porsche 917 Gerhard M. 

  2. Mayr Günter                 26             Ferrari 512    Gerhard M. 

  3. Mayr Gerhard               23        

  4. Deisl Richard                 19             

  5. Peterwinkler Klaus       17       

  6. Flossmann Heinz           15        

  7. Steininger Hans             15 

  8. Karres Nico                     14       

  9. Habermann Martin       13        

10. Spindler Tom                    9     

11. Nöbauer Günther            8                                                                                                      

12. Otto Robert                      4 

13. Drofenik Michael             3 

14. Kammhuber Dieter          1                                                                                                      

15. Angerer Franz                   0 

16.Thurner Werner                0 

 



Sprint 

          Fahrer                   Punkte                        Autos 

 

  1. Forsthuber Zenz             28         Sprint 1 GT 3 Heinz & Klaus 

  2. Mayr Günter                   24         Sprint 2  Mini Z  Richard 

  3. Mayr Gerhard                 24 

  4. Peterwinkler Klaus         23 

  5. Steininger Hans              23                                                                                                                             

  6. Deisl Richard                   18 

  7. Floßmann Heinz             16                                                                                                        

  8. Spindler Tom                   14 

  9. Karres Nico                         8                                                                                     

10. Nöbauer Günther             6                                                                                                                            

11. Kammhuber Dieter          6                                                                                             

12. Habermann Martin          6                                                                                                  

13. Otto Robert                       4                                                                 

14. Angerer Franz                    1 

15. Drofenik Michael              1                                                           

16. Thurner Werner                0                                                                                           

 

 



                         Gesamtwertung   

          Fahrer                     Punkte                         

                                                                                                                                                               

1. Forsthuber Zenz            59                 

2. Mayr Günter                  50                                                                            
3. Mayr Gerhard                47                                                                                             

4. Peterwinkler Klaus        40                                                           

5. Steininger Hans             38                                                              

6. Deisl Richard                  37                                                                 

7. Flossmann Heinz           31                                                                   

8. Spindler Tom                  23                                                          

9. Karres Nico                     22                                                             

10.Habermann Martin      19                                                           

11.Nöbauer Günther         14                                                   

12.Kammhuber Dieter         7                                                                           

13.Otto Robert                      4                                               

14.Drofenik Michael             4                                                                            

15.Angerer Franz                   1                                         

16.Thurner Werner               0                                                             

                                                    

  



Ergebnis LMP: 

 

 

                 

  



Ergebnis Sprit 1.Lauf: 

 

 

 

  



Ergebnis Sprint 2.Lauf: 

 

 

 

  



Ergebnis Sprint Gesamt: 

 

 

 

 

 

 


